
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 12089 OF 2025

Nyati Landmark Projects LLP

.. Petitioner

Versus

Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax
Central Circle 2(3), Pune & Ors

.. Respondents

Ms. Jasmin Amalsadvala (through VC) i/b Lumiere Law Partners, Advocates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Kotangale, with Mr. Vishnu Chaudhari, Nikitesh Kotangale, Neha Pende, Advocates for the Respondents/Revenue.

CORAM: B. P. COLABAWALLA &
AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, JJ.
DATE: NOVEMBER 4, 2025

ANJALI
TUSHAR
ASWALE

Digitally signed
by ANJALI
TUSHAR
ASWALE
Date: 2025.11.07
18:52:57 +0530

P. C.

1. The learned advocate for the Petitioner stated that the affidavit in reply on behalf of the Revenue has been served upon them only yesterday, and therefore, seeking time to take instructions and file an affidavit in rejoinder, if any.

2. Acceding to their request, we now stand this matter over to 25th November 2025. The affidavit in rejoinder, if any, shall be filed on or before 18th November 2025 and the copy of the same shall be served on the

advocates for the Revenue. The affidavit in reply filed on behalf of the Revenue is tendered to the Court today and taken on record.

3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.
4. Stand over to 25th November 2025.
5. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/
Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax
or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.]

[B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.]